
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   De La Salle         Session:  4             YEAR:   2010 
 
                Pac 10     Big East         College   
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Station Master 
 
Improved   
   
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nick Ratinho 

Jacob Corpus 

Jackson Sperbeck-B 

Junior Passmore 
Will McCort 

Victor Montez 
Tyler Brinkman 
Colin Kirbach 
 

Jordan Ratinho 

Andrew Nguyen 
 
 
Kevin Mooney 
Lauren Velasquez 

Isaiah Ortiz 
Talia Arauzo 

Surako Follings, Jr. 
 
 

Grant Butler 

Devin Smith 

Jason Nugent-A 
Liam Cody 
Carter Ortiz 

Brandon Kim 
Amen Jackson 

Haley Zahn 
 Pac 10 All Stars 

Jack Belfiore Rick Trapp 
Brad Lubeck Victor Montez 
Michael Okoye Colin Kirbach 
Brian Hill Will McCort 
Stanley Tang John Cook 
Krist Bortz Nubia Wilson 
Eric Lee Reyn Akabane 
Matthew Miles  
Jared Kolsut 
Maaeva Dwiggins  
Jacob Corpus 
Nicholas Ratinho  
Tyler Brinkman 
Brian Merken  
Matthew Olson 
Connor Murphy  
Emily Attiyeh 
Jeryn Williams  
Shane Wilk 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Big East All Stars 
Colby Orr Jordan Ratinho 
Nina Bessolo Dan Bessolo 
Noah Aldridge Scott Newby 
Alex Kinnear Ian Ramon 
Talia Arauzo Brandon Harris 
Chris Chavez Jason Nugent 
Joe Ridgway Kevin Yerina 
Tre White  
Roebi Balancio 
Surako Follings  
Daniel Kvitko 
Zach Schipper 
Luke Martinelli 
Lauren Velasquez 
Connor Heuerman 
Andrew Nguyen 
Jackson Sperbeck 
Daniel Hinckley 
Danielle Arauzo 
 
 
 

College All Stars 
Julian Corpus Grant Butler 
Charlie Antolin John Ketchel 
Danny Keane Devin Smith 
Sean Taheri Andrew Li 
Jacob Brinkman Brandon Kim 
Tanner Rose  
Josh Kirmsse 
Eric Daul  
Sam Phillips 
Amen Jackson 
Tom Heifmeister 
Joey Hewitt  
Masen Boucher 
Blake Manful 
Will Wright 
Kevin Mahlman 
Carter Ortiz 
Sam De Roque 
D. J. Harris 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Zach Moll 18 
09 Andrew Nwokocha 21 
10 Jason Nugent 29 
11 Michael Fanning 30 
12  Bobby Gilmore 32 
13 Evan Gravenmier 33 
14 Will Wright 30
  

8B Zach Storm 
9B Colin Kirbach 
9G Connor Murphy 
9-10R Rebecca Hull 
10B Nick Ratinho 
10G Brandon Harris 
10W Dylan White 
10Y Will McCort 
11B Daniel Bessolo 
11G Tre White 
11W Luke Martinelli 

11-12R Nina Bessolo 
12B Jordan Ratinho 
12G Daniel Hinckley 
12W Andrew Nguyen 
13B Eric Daul 
13G Julian Corpus 
13W Devin Smith 
13+R Veronica Holder 
14-15B Will Wright  
 

One On One Champions 
 


